on the ARMP website (www.armp.cm) or on any other eiectronlc communication means indicated by the Project
Owner (tobe specified).

11. Acquisition of the Tenderfile
The file Tender Document can be obtained during working hours from the SIGAMP CITY hall (againstprésentation of

a receipt of paymenî at municipal recipe of Bandja a non-refundabie sum of thirty four thousand (34000) CFA francs,
representing the cost of acquisition of the Tenderfile.

It is equally possible to obtain the electronic version of the Tender File by downloading it free of charge through the
addresses indicated above. However, online submission is subjectto the payment ofTender File purchase fees.